
12/9/2020 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7340412 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 7340412

Procuring Entity PILI WATER DISTRICT

Title Supply and Delivery of Various Construction Materials

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: 20-11-
280b,281b,282b,283b,284b

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Materials and
Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 488,498.50 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Rowena Agrito Mongoso
BAC-Secretary
Sta. Rita Agro-Induatrial
Estate
San Jose
Pili
Camarines Sur
Philippines 4418
63-054-4777136
63-054-4777136
piliwd@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/12/2020

Last Updated / Time 09/12/2020 14:20 PM

Closing Date / Time 18/12/2020 17:00 PM

Description
 
INVITATION TO BID
The PILI WATER DISTRICT, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE invites suppliers/manufacturers to apply for
eligibility and to bid for the following projects:
 
 
Name of Project: Supply and Delivery of Various Construction Materials
Approved Budget of the Contract: Php 488,498.50
Cost of Bid Documents: Php 1,000.00 
Contract Duration: 30 days (CD)
 
The Funding Source is the GOP through the Corporate Budget for 2021 approved by the board. Bids received in
excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. Prospective Bidders should have completed within
Five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the project and the contract
amount should be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC to be bid.
 
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as
specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184) as amended, otherwise
known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.
 
The schedule of activities is listed as follows:
 
 
SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES Supply and Delivery of Construction Materials
Issuance and Availability of Bidding Documents December 11, 2020 to January 4, 2021 
(8:00 AM-5:00 PM, Monday-Friday)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


12/9/2020 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7340412 2/3

 
Pre-bid Conference December 17, 2020 
(3:30 pm)
Opening of Bids January 4, 2021 
(3:30 pm)
 
Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from Pili Water District office upon payment of a non-
refundable amount stated above and can be viewed and downloaded at www.piliwaterdistrict.gov.ph
 
Bidding is restricted to eligible bidders as described in ITB 5.1.
 
Bids must be delivered on or before the above stated scheduled dates at Pili Water District office. All bids must be
accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.1.
 
The PILI WATER DISTRICT reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject
all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 
For further information, please contact:
 
(Sgd.) ROWENA A. MONGOSO
BAC Secretary
09190664598
 
List of Requirements:
 
1 1 1/2" Common Wire Nail 11 kg
2 1/4" Marine Plywood 16 sht
3 2" Common Wire Nail 5 kg
4 3" Common Wire Nail 18 kg
5 4" Common Wire Nail 15 kg
6 Albay Sand 9 cu m
7 Bolt & Nut 5/8"Ø x 3" 74 pc
8 Bolt & Nut 3/4"Ø x 3" 150 pc
9 Caution Tape 2" x 100m 19 roll
10 Cocolumber 2" x 2" x 12' 85 pc
11 Cocolumber 2" x 3" x 12' 82 pc
12 Cold Mix Asphalt (40 kgs/pail) 110 pail
13 Common Wire Nail 1 1/2" 6 kg
14 Common Wire Nail 2" 3 kg
15 Common Wire Nail 3" 3 kg
16 Common Wire Nail 4" 10 kg
17 Crushed Gravel 3/4" 9 cu m
18 Cutting Disc 4"Ø, steel 39 pc
19 Epoxy Primer Paint with Catalyst 6 gal
20 Expansion Bolt 3/4"Ø 27 pc
21 Flat Bar 1 1/2" x 12mmthk 5 pc
22 Flat Bar 2" x 12mmthk 8 pc
23 Grinding Disc 4". Steel 62 pc
24 Hacksaw Blade 59 pc
25 Hard Hat 20 pc
26 Lacquer Thinner 8 gal
27 Lard 18 kg
28 Marine Plywood 1/4" 9 sht
29 Nozzle Tip, Acetylene 4 pc
30 Paint Brush 2" 26 pc
31 Paint Thinner 5 gal
32 Plain Steel Bar 12mmØ x 6m 20 pc
33 Plain Steel Bar 16mmØ x 6m 12 pc
34 Polyurethane Foam 1 lot
35 Portland Cement 235 bag
36 Quick Drying Enamel Paint, White 6 gal
37 Rain Coat 15 pc
38 Rechargeable Flashlight 8 pc
39 Reflectorized Vest 35 pc
40 Reinforcing Steel Bar 10mmØ x 6m 10 pc
41 Reinforcing Steel Bar 16mmØ 29 pc
42 Rope, nylon 3/4"Ø 50 meter
43 Safety Gloves 45 pair
44 Safety Googles 5 pc
45 Shovel, pointed 8 pc
46 Teflon Tape 545 pc
47 Tie Wire 19 kg
48 Welding Rod E6011 15 kg
49 Welding Rod E6013 20 kg

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

17/12/2020 3:30:00 PM Pili Water District 



12/9/2020 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7340412 3/3

Multi Purpose Hall
Sta. Rita Agro Industrial Estate
San Jose, Pili, Camarines Sur

Created by Rowena Agrito Mongoso

Date Created 09/12/2020

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2020  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

